BISFed 2018 Buenos Aires Boccia
Regional Open — Official Results Book



NUMBER ENTRIES BY NPC

NPC Entries by Event Players

BC1 BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P- Men Women Total
BC12 BC3 BC4

ARG Argentina 2 3 3 3 0 0 0 8 3 11
BER Bermuda 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 3
CHI Chile 2 2 3 2 0 0 0 7 2 9
COL Colombia 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 3
ESA El Salvador 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
MEX Mexico 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 5 1 6
PER Peru 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 4 1 5
USA United States of 1 2 3 3 0 0 0 7 2 9
America
VEN Venezuela 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
Total: 9 11 13 14 12 0 0 0 38 12 50
Legend:
BC1 Individual BC1 BC2 Individual BC2 BC3 Individual BC3  BC4 Individual BC4

P-BC3 Pairs BC3 P-BC4 Pairs BC4 T-BC12 Team BC1/BC2



NPC

ARG
Argentina

BER
Bermuda

CHI Chile

Sport
Class

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC2
BC2

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC4
BC4

BC4

BC1

BC1

BC4

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC2

No.

108

104

202

209

201

307

302

304

406

407

403

102

111

401

103

106

204

205

ENTRY LIST BY NPC

Name

Ailen Flores

Mauricio
Ibarbure

Jonathan
Aquino

Cristian Ortiz
Luis Cristaldo

Stefania
Ferrando

MarAa RuAz

Angel
Anzalas

Khalil Profiti
Ivan Costa

Jose Maria
Buzzo

Omar
Hayward

Yushae
Andrade

Steve Wilson

German
Calderon

Jean Garrido

Lenik
Sepulveda

Javier Bastias

Gender

Event Participation and World Ranking

BC1 BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P-
BC12 BC3
90
40
16
905
8
88
37
76
128
901
73
29
903
42
37
80
60
93

P-
BC4



NPC

COL
Colombia

ESA El
Salvador

MEX
Mexico

Sport
Class

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC4

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC2

BC2

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC4

No.

314

303

310

405

411

306

301

311

210

213

101

105

208

203

412

Name

Yoana
Harding

Jonathan
Gonzalez

Cristobal
Aranda

Leonel
Arellano

Norma
Concha

LAURA
GARCIA

JESUS
ROMERO

CARLOS
TINJACA
SUTA

Mario Sayes

Rebeca
Duarte

Eduardo
Sanchez
Reyes

Eduardo
Ventura

DUBIER
PAREDES
MOROYOQUI

Irving Montiel
Hernandez

Tomas
Marquez Ruiz

Gender

M

M

M

M

M

Event Participation and World Ranking

BC1 BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P-
BC12 BC3
905
72
901
95
905
83
21
902
906
909
10
42
904
42
906

BC4



NPC

PER Peru

USA
United
States of
America

VEN
Venezuela

Sport
Class

BC4

BC1

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC1
BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC4
BC4
BC4

BC1

No.

402

110

206

312

309

408

107

211

207

313

308

305

404

409

410

109

Name

Karla Manuel
Enriquez

CARLOS
CANO
YAAEZ

GIULA DIEZ
RUGGIERO

JAVIER
SOTO
FAJARDO

Dean Acosta

JHONATAN
CONTO
MENDOZA

Troy Berry
Deja Barber

BRIAN
ZACARIAS

Natalie
Chastain

James
Miranda

Howard
Cohen

Kevin Stokes

Henry Sawyer
Jeremy Finton
Jose Gregorio

Pagua
Herrera

Gender

M

M

M

Event Participation and World Ranking

BC1 BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P-
BC12 BC3
50
902
901
903
117
902
89
907
902
904
114
82
88
903
904
123

BC4



NPC Sport No. Name Gender Event Participation and World Ranking

Class
BC1 BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P-
BC12 BC3 BC4
BC2 212 Franklin M 908
Argenis
NuA+ez

Martinez



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 10:02

Referee: Emilinao GastA®n Cingolani
Liner: nicolas villarino
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
107 Troy Berry USA 106 Jean Garrido CHI
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
5* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Wed 14 Nov 2018 Start Time 14:22

Referee: InA®©s ItatA Caraballo
Liner: gaston collante
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
107 Troy Berry USA 101 Eduardo Sanchez Reyes MEX
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 6
0 E-4 4
0 Total 17*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

106

Score

Note:

Name

Jean Garrido

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A

Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 05:49

Osvaldo RaA?l Cingolani

Florencia
6
NPC No.
CHI 101
Ends

E-1

E-2

E-3

E-4

Name

Eduardo Sanchez Reyes

WINNER

Score

Total

7*

NPC

MEX

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 14:16

Referee: Javier Eduardo Alvarez Vives
Liner: Walter Gorena
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
111 Yushae Andrade BER 108 Ailen Flores ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
4* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 01:36

Referee: Carmen Blanco
Liner: FLORENCIA
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
111 Yushae Andrade BER 105 Eduardo Ventura MEX
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
4 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Wed 14 Nov 2018 Start Time 14:21

Referee: Emilinao GastA®n Cingolani
Liner: walter gorena
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
111 Yushae Andrade BER 102 Omar Hayward BER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 1
2 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Wed 14 Nov 2018 Start Time 14:39

Referee: Loreno kikuchi
Liner: FLORENCIA
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
108 Ailen Flores ARG 105 Eduardo Ventura MEX
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
1 Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

108

Score

Note:

Name

Ailen Flores

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 10:02

Loreno kikuchi

Evelin Vera Galarza

5

NPC No.

ARG 102

Ends

E-1

E-2

E-3

Total

Name

Omar Hayward

WINNER

Score

NPC

BER

8*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 14:16

Referee: Ariel HernAjn Cancela
Liner: gaston collante
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No.
105 Eduardo Ventura MEX 102
WINNER

Score Ends

3 E-1

0 E-2

1 E-3

2 E-4

6* Total
Note:

Name NPC
Omar Hayward BER
Score
0
1
0
0

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 14:16

Referee: Mariana Di Tulio
Liner: nicolas villarino
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
110 CARLOS CANO YAAEZ PER 109 Jose Gregorio Pagua Herrera VEN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 0
1 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

110

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 10:02

Celina Hernandez Argueta

Walter Gorena

2
Name NPC
CARLOS CANO YAA'EZ PER
Ends

0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
0 Total

No.

104

Name

Mauricio Ibarbure

WINNER

Score

10*

NPC

ARG

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Wed 14 Nov 2018 Start Time 14:29

Referee: Juan Manuel Ferrer
Liner: nicolas villarino
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
110 CARLOS CANO YAA'EZ PER 103 German Calderon CHI
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 6
0 E-4 4
0 Total 16*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Wed 14 Nov 2018 Start Time 14:22

Referee: Javier Eduardo Alvarez Vives
Liner: Evelin Vera Galarza
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
109 Jose Gregorio Pagua Herrera VEN 104 Mauricio Ibarbure ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
4 E-2 0
4 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
11* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 10:02

Referee: Juan Manuel Ferrer
Liner: Gaston Collaente
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
109 Jose Gregorio Pagua Herrera VEN 103 German Calderon CHI
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
4* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 17:16

Referee: Carlos Hendrick Oliveira
Liner: HERRERA DAVID
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
104 Mauricio Ibarbure ARG 103 German Calderon CHI
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 4
1 E-4 0
1 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 1/2 Final
Fri 16 Nov 2018 Start Time 10:30

Referee: Mariana Di Tulio
Liner: Evelin Vera Galarza
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
101 Eduardo Sanchez Reyes MEX 103 German Calderon CHI
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
5 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
6* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 1/2 Final
Fri 16 Nov 2018 Start Time 10:30

Referee: Carmen Blanco
Liner: Sabrina
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
105 Eduardo Ventura MEX 109 Jose Gregorio Pagua Herrera VEN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
5 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
7" Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



103 German Calderon

WINNER

Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

Score
1
3
0
1
5*

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 3/4 Playoff
Fri 16 Nov 2018 Start Time 15:50

InA®s ItatA Caraballo
jose ceballos

3

NPC No. Name

CHI 109 Jose Gregorio Pagua Herrera
Ends Score
E-1 0
E-2 0
E-3 2
E-4 1
Total 3

NPC

VEN

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

105

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Final
Fri 16 Nov 2018 Start Time 12:50

Javier Eduardo Alvarez Vives

Florencia
4
Name NPC
Eduardo Ventura MEX
Ends
0
1
0
0

No.

101

E-1

E-2

E-3

Total

Name

Eduardo Sanchez Reyes

WINNER

Score

4*

NPC

MEX

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group A

Rk

2

3

Name
101 - Eduardo Sanchez Reyes
107 - Troy Berry

106 - Jean Garrido

Individual BC1
MATCHES
Play Won
2 2
2 1
2 0

Lost

0

1

POINTS

For Agst
24 1

5 17

Diff

23

-12

11



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group B

Rk Name

1 105 - Eduardo Ventura
2 102 - Omar Hayward

3 111 - Yushae Andrade
4 108 - Ailen Flores

Individual BC1

MATCHES

Play Won Lost

3 3 0
3 2 1
3 1 2
3 0 3

POINTS

For Agst
15 6

12 8

10 9

2 16

Diff

14



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group C MATCHES
Rk  Name Play Won Lost
1 109 - Jose Gregorio Pagua Herrera 3 3 0
2 103 - German Calderon 3 2 1
3 104 - Mauricio Ibarbure 3 1 2
4 110 - CARLOS CANO YAAEZ 3 0 3

POINTS

For Agst
24 3

26 5

12 20

1 35

Diff

21

21

-34



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1

1/2 Final

BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side

101  Eduardo Sanchez Reyes MEX 6*—4 103

105 Eduardo Ventura MEX 7"—1 109

3/4 Playoff

BIB Side NPC  Result BIB Side

103  German Calderon CHI 5*—3 109 Jose Gregorio Pagua Herrera
Final

BIB  Side NPC Result BIB

105 Eduardo Ventura MEX 1—4* 101

German Calderon

Jose Gregorio Pagua Herrera

Eduardo Sanchez Reyes

NPC

CHI

VEN

NPC

VEN

NPC

MEX



Rank

10

11

FINAL RANKING

Individual BC1
Name NPC Code
101 - Eduardo Sanchez Reyes MEX
105 - Eduardo Ventura MEX
103 - German Calderon CHI
109 - Jose Gregorio Pagua Herrera VEN
102 - Omar Hayward BER
107 - Troy Berry USA
111 - Yushae Andrade BER
106 - Jean Garrido CHI
104 - Mauricio Ibarbure ARG
108 - Ailen Flores ARG
110 - CARLOS CANO YAAEZ PER

NPC Name
Mexico
Mexico
Chile
Venezuela
Bermuda
United States of America
Bermuda
Chile
Argentina
Argentina

Peru



Referee

Liner:

Court:

No.

213

Score

Note:

Name

Rebeca Duarte

WINNER

6*

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 11:08

Juan Manuel Ferrer
Soledad Urroz

4

NPC No. Name

ESA 212 Franklin Argenis NuA+ez Martinez
Ends Score
E-1 0
E-2 2
E-3 0
E-4 0
Total 2

NPC

VEN

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A

Wed 14 Nov 2018 Start Time 15:27

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
213 Rebeca Duarte
WINNER
Score
2
1
5
2
10*
Note:

Mariana Di Tulio

Evelin Vera Galarza

NPC No.

ESA 207

Ends

E-1

E-2

E-3

Total

Name NPC
BRIAN ZACARIAS USA
Score
0
0
0
0
0

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

213

Score

Note:

Name

Rebeca Duarte

WINNER

14*

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Wed 14 Nov 2018 Start Time 10:08

Ariel HernAjn Cancela
gaston collante

1

NPC No. Name NPC
ESA 206 GIULA DIEZ RUGGIERO PER
Ends Score

E-1 0
E-2 0
E-3 0
E-4 0
Total 0

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Wed 14 Nov 2018 Start Time 12:40

Referee: Javier Eduardo Alvarez Vives
Liner: Evelin Vera Galarza
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
213 Rebeca Duarte ESA 201 Luis Cristaldo ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 P
1 Tie-Break 0
4* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Wed 14 Nov 2018 Start Time 10:08

Referee: Carlos Hendrick Oliveira
Liner: walter gorena
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
212 Franklin Argenis NuA+ez Martinez VEN 207 BRIAN ZACARIAS USA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
3 E-4 0
4* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Wed 14 Nov 2018 Start Time 17:27

Referee: Emilinao GastA®n Cingolani

Liner: Evelin Vera Galarza

Court: 2

No. Name NPC No. Name NPC

212 Franklin Argenis NuA+ez Martinez VEN 206 GIULA DIEZ RUGGIERO PER

WINNER
Score Ends Score
6 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
6 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
14* Total 1

Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Wed 14 Nov 2018 Start Time 15:26

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner: nicolas villarino
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
212 Franklin Argenis NuA+ez Martinez VEN 201 Luis Cristaldo ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
2 E-4 0
2 Total 6"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Wed 14 Nov 2018 Start Time 12:40

Referee: InA®©s ItatA Caraballo
Liner: FLORENCIA
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
207 BRIAN ZACARIAS USA 206 GIULA DIEZ RUGGIERO PER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
4 E-3 0
3 E-4 0
14* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Wed 14 Nov 2018 Start Time 17:47

Referee: Osvaldo RaA?l Cingolani
Liner: HERRERA DAVID
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
207 BRIAN ZACARIAS USA 201 Luis Cristaldo ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 6
0 E-4 1
1 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 14:06

Referee: Carlos Hendrick Oliveira
Liner: SABRINA
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
206 GIULA DIEZ RUGGIERO PER 201 Luis Cristaldo ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 6
0 E-4 3
0 Total 18*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 02:43

Referee: Emilinao GastAn Cingolani
Liner: carlo coca
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
211 Deja Barber USA 208 DUBIER PAREDES MOROYOQUI MEX
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 6
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 4
0 Total 17*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group B
Wed 14 Nov 2018 Start Time 15:29

Referee: Fabian Tambosco
Liner: gaston collante
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
211 Deja Barber USA 205 Javier Bastias CHI
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
2 Total 3"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group B
Wed 14 Nov 2018 Start Time 10:08

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner: nicolas villarino
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
211 Deja Barber USA 202 Jonathan Aquino ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
1 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group B
Wed 14 Nov 2018 Start Time 10:08

Referee: Carmen Blanco
Liner: Florencia lemos
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
208 DUBIER PAREDES MOROYOQUI MEX 205 Javier Bastias CHI
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 1
5* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group B
Wed 14 Nov 2018 Start Time 15:25

Referee: Carlos Hendrick Oliveira
Liner: HERRERA DAVID
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
208 DUBIER PAREDES MOROYOQUI MEX 202 Jonathan Aquino ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 0
3 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group B
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 11:08

Referee: Loreno kikuchi
Liner: Evelin Vera Galarza
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
205 Javier Bastias CHI 202 Jonathan Aquino ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
5 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
7* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

210

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 11:07

Javier Eduardo Alvarez Vives

Jose Ceballos

2
Name NPC No.
Mario Sayes ESA 209
Ends
0 E-1
1 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
1 Total

Name

Cristian Ortiz

WINNER

Score

NPC

ARG

5*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Wed 14 Nov 2018 Start Time 15:28

Referee: Osvaldo RaA?l Cingolani
Liner: florencia
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
210 Mario Sayes ESA 204 Lenik Sepulveda CHI
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
3* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Wed 14 Nov 2018 Start Time 10:08

Referee: Mariana Di Tulio
Liner: Evelin Vera Galarza
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
210 Mario Sayes ESA 203 Irving Montiel Hernandez MEX
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Wed 14 Nov 2018 Start Time 10:08

Referee: Loreno kikuchi
Liner: HERRERA DAVID
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
209 Cristian Ortiz ARG 204 Lenik Sepulveda CHI
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
3 E-4 0
7" Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Wed 14 Nov 2018 Start Time 15:43

Referee: Carmen Blanco
Liner: walter gorena
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
209 Cristian Ortiz ARG 203 Irving Montiel Hernandez MEX
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
1 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
6* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

204

Score

Note:

Name

Lenik Sepulveda

WINNER

6*

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 11:12

Osvaldo RaA?l Cingolani

haydee

1

NPC

CHI

Ends

No.

203

E-1

E-2

E-3

Total

Name

Irving Montiel Hernandez

Score

NPC

MEX

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 15:18

Referee: Carmen Blanco
Liner: collante gaston
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
213 Rebeca Duarte ESA 202 Jonathan Aquino ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 0
4 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 15:16

Referee: Emilinao GastA®n Cingolani
Liner: Walter Gorena
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
210 Mario Sayes ESA 208 DUBIER PAREDES MOROYOQUI MEX
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 3
3 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 18:19

Referee: Fabian Tambosco
Liner: HERRERA DAVID
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
205 Javier Bastias CHI 204 Lenik Sepulveda CHI
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
5 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 15:18

Referee: Juan Manuel Ferrer
Liner: nicolas villarino
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
209 Cristian Ortiz ARG 201 Luis Cristaldo ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
4 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 0
0 Tie-Break 1
5 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/2 Final
Fri 16 Nov 2018 Start Time 10:29

Referee: Javier Eduardo Alvarez Vives
Liner: Nicolas Villarino
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
202 Jonathan Aquino ARG 208 DUBIER PAREDES MOROYOQUI MEX
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
5 E-4 0
9* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

204

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/2 Final

Fri 16 Nov 2018 Start Time 03:09

Lenik Sepulveda

Ends

Loreno kikuchi

Walter Gorena

NPC No.

CHI 201

E-1

E-2

E-3

Total

Name NPC
Luis Cristaldo ARG
WINNER
Score
4
3
2
1
10*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 3/4 Playoff
Fri 16 Nov 2018 Start Time 12:50

Referee: Ariel HernAjn Cancela
Liner: nicolas villarino
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
208 DUBIER PAREDES MOROYOQUI MEX 204 Lenik Sepulveda CHI
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
5* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Final
Fri 16 Nov 2018 Start Time 12:50

Referee: Loreno kikuchi
Liner: Walter Gorena
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
201 Luis Cristaldo ARG 202 Jonathan Aquino ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
3 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play ¥ Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 213 - Rebeca Duarte 4 4 0 34 6 28
2 201 - Luis Cristaldo 4 3 1 36 7 29
3 212 - Franklin Argenis NuA+ez Martinez 4 2 2 22 16 6
4 207 - BRIAN ZACARIAS 4 1 3 18 22 -4

5 206 - GIULA DIEZ RUGGIERO 4 0 4 1 60 -59



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group B MATCHES
Rk Name Play ¥ Won
1 205 - Javier Bastias 3 2
2 208 - DUBIER PAREDES MOROYOQUI 3 2
3 202 - Jonathan Aquino 3 2
4 211 - Deja Barber 3 0

Lost

1

1

POINTS
For Agst
13 9
25 7

12 11

Diff

18

-23



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group C

Rk Name

1 209 - Cristian Ortiz

2 210 - Mario Sayes

3 204 - Lenik Sepulveda

4 2083 - Irving Montiel Hernandez

Individual BC2
MATCHES
Play Won
3 3
3 2
3 1
3 0

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
18 6

8 8

8 12

8 16

Diff

12



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY
Individual BC2

1/4 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side

213  Rebeca Duarte ESA 4 —5* 202 Jonathan Aquino
210  Mario Sayes ESA 4 —5* 208 DUBIER PAREDES MOROYOQUI

205  Javier Bastias CHI 5—7* 204  Lenik Sepulveda

209 Cristian Ortiz ARG 5—5* 201 Luis Cristaldo
1/2 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side

202  Jonathan Aquino ARG 9* —1 208 DUBIER PAREDES MOROYOQUI

204  Lenik Sepulveda CHI 0—10* 201  Luis Cristaldo

3/4 Playoff

BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side

208 DUBIER PAREDES MOROYOQUI MEX 5*—2 204 Lenik Sepulveda
Final

BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side

201 Luis Cristaldo ARG 3—4F 202 Jonathan Aquino

NPC

ARG

MEX

CHI

ARG

NPC

MEX

ARG

NPC

CHI

NPC

ARG



FINAL RANKING

Individual BC2
Rank Name NPC Code NPC Name
1 202 - Jonathan Aquino ARG Argentina
2 201 - Luis Cristaldo ARG Argentina
3 208 - DUBIER PAREDES MOROYOQUI MEX Mexico
4 204 - Lenik Sepulveda CHI Chile
5 209 - Cristian Ortiz ARG Argentina
6 213 - Rebeca Duarte ESA El Salvador
7 210 - Mario Sayes ESA El Salvador
8 205 - Javier Bastias CHI Chile
9 212 - Franklin Argenis NuA+ez Martinez VEN Venezuela
10 203 - Irving Montiel Hernandez MEX Mexico
11 207 - BRIAN ZACARIAS USA United States of America
12 211 - Deja Barber USA United States of America

13 206 - GIULA DIEZ RUGGIERO PER Peru



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Wed 14 Nov 2018 Start Time 16:23

Referee: Javier Eduardo Alvarez Vives
Liner: Gaston
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
309 Dean Acosta PER 308 James Miranda USA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
2 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Wed 14 Nov 2018 Start Time 11:19

Referee: Emilinao GastA®n Cingolani
Liner: florencia
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
309 Dean Acosta PER 301 JESUS ROMERO COL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 3
1 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 15:04

Referee: Mariana Di Tulio
Liner: HERRERA DAVID
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
308 James Miranda USA 301 JESUS ROMERO COL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group B
Wed 14 Nov 2018 Start Time 16:19

Referee: InA®©s ItatA Caraballo
Liner: HERRERA DAVID
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
310 Cristobal Aranda CHI 306 LAURA GARCIA COL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 o
0 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group B
Wed 14 Nov 2018 Start Time 11:16

Referee: Loreno kikuchi
Liner: Coca
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
310 Cristobal Aranda CHI 302 MarAa RuAz ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 3
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
1 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group B
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 12:02

Referee: Javier Eduardo Alvarez Vives
Liner: Juan M Ferrer
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
306 LAURA GARCIA COL 302 MarAa RuAz ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 5
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
2 Tie-Break 0
6* Total 6
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

314 Yoana Harding

Score
0
0
0
0
0

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C

Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 03:35

InA®s ItatA Caraballo

florencia
6
NPC No. Name NPC
CHI 311 CARLOS TINJACA SUTA COL
WINNER
Ends Score
E-1 1
E-2 1
E-3 1
E-4 1
Total 4*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No BIB number

Winner of tie-break



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Wed 14 Nov 2018 Start Time 16:18

Referee: Loreno kikuchi
Liner: Eve
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No.
314 Yoana Harding CHI 307

Score Ends

0 E-1

0 E-2

0 E-3

0 E-4

0 Total
Note:

Name NPC
Stefania Ferrando ARG
WINNER
Score
4
3
2
3
12*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Wed 14 Nov 2018 Start Time 11:16

Referee: Juan Manuel Ferrer
Liner: Eve
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
314 Yoana Harding CHI 303 Jonathan Gonzalez CHI
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
0 Tie-Break 3
3 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Wed 14 Nov 2018 Start Time 11:17

Referee: Carlos Hendrick Oliveira
Liner: Evelin Vera Galarza
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
311 CARLOS TINJACA SUTA COL 307 Stefania Ferrando ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
3 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
5* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Wed 14 Nov 2018 Start Time 16:19

Referee: Carmen Blanco
Liner: NICOLAS VILLARINO
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
311 CARLOS TINJACA SUTA COL 303 Jonathan Gonzalez CHI
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
4 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
11* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 12:03

Referee: Carlos Hendrick Oliveira
Liner: Evelin Vera Galarza
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
307 Stefania Ferrando ARG 303 Jonathan Gonzalez CHI
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
4* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

313 Natalie Chastain

Score
0
0
1
0
1

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group D
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 12:04

Ariel HernAjn Cancela

Osvaldo Cingolani

2

NPC No.
USA 312
Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Name

JAVIER SOTO FAJARDO

WINNER

Score

8*

NPC

PER

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group D
Wed 14 Nov 2018 Start Time 11:14

Referee: Javier Eduardo Alvarez Vives
Liner: NICOLAS VILLARINO
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
313 Natalie Chastain USA 305 Howard Cohen USA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
2 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group D
Wed 14 Nov 2018 Start Time 16:36

Referee: Carlos Hendrick Oliveira
Liner: Evelin Vera Galarza
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
313 Natalie Chastain USA 304 Angel Anzalas ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
4 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
7+ Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

312

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group D
Wed 14 Nov 2018 Start Time 16:19

Celina Hernandez Argueta

walter gorena

4
Name NPC No. Name
JAVIER SOTO FAJARDO PER 305 Howard Cohen
WINNER
Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
5* Total 3

NPC

USA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

312

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D

Wed 14 Nov 2018 Start Time 11:14

Celina Hernandez Argueta

HERRERA DAVID

5
NPC
JAVIER SOTO FAJARDO PER
Ends

0 E-1

1 E-2

0 E-3

1 E-4

2 Total

No.

304

Name

Angel Anzalas

Score

WINNER

4*

NPC

ARG

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

305

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group D
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 12:04

Celina Hernandez Argueta
gaston collante

1

Name NPC No.
Howard Cohen USA 304
Ends
2 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
2 Total

Name NPC
Angel Anzalas ARG
WINNER
Score
0
3
1
2
6*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 19:22

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner: Collante Gaston
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
301 JESUS ROMERO COL 302 MarAa RuAz ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
2 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 o
5* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 16:22

Referee: InA®©s ItatA Caraballo
Liner: HERRERA DAVID
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
304 Angel Anzalas ARG 307 Stefania Ferrando ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 1
2 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 16:21

Referee: Javier Eduardo Alvarez Vives
Liner: Evelin Vera Galarza
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
306 LAURA GARCIA COL 308 James Miranda USA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
6 E-3 0
3 E-4 0
13* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 07:55

Referee: Carlos Hendrick Oliveira

Liner: Florencia

Court: 6

No. Name NPC No. Name

311 CARLOS TINJACA SUTA COL 312 JAVIER SOTO FAJARDO

Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
2 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
5* Total 2

Note:

NPC

PER

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

301

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/2 Final
Fri 16 Nov 2018 Start Time 09:10

Celina Hernandez Argueta

nicolas villarino

3
Name NPC
JESUS ROMERO COL
Ends
1
0
3
1
5*

No.

307

E-1

E-2

E-3

E-4

Total

Name NPC

Stefania Ferrando ARG

Score

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

306 LAURA GARCIA

Score
0
0
0
0
0

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/2 Final
Fri 16 Nov 2018 Start Time 09:05

InA®s ItatA Caraballo

HERRERA DAVID

4
NPC No. Name NPC
COL 311 CARLOS TINJACA SUTA COL
WINNER
Ends Score
E-1 4
E-2 2
E-3 1
E-4 1
Total 8"

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 3/4 Playoff
Fri 16 Nov 2018 Start Time 11:34

Referee: Carlos Hendrick Oliveira
Liner: nicolas villarino
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
307 Stefania Ferrando ARG 306 LAURA GARCIA COL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
4 E-4 0
5* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Final
Fri 16 Nov 2018 Start Time 14:35

Referee: Carmen Blanco

Liner: Florencia

Court: 4

No. Name NPC No. Name

311 CARLOS TINJACA SUTA COL 301 JESUS ROMERO
WINNER

Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
5* Total 1

Note:

NPC

COL

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst
1 301 - JESUS ROMERO 2 2 0 16 1
2 308 - James Miranda 2 1 1 6 9
3 309 - Dean Acosta 2 0 2 3 15

Diff

15

-3

-12



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group B

Rk

Name
306 - LAURA GARCIA
302 - MarAa RuAz

310 - Cristobal Aranda

Individual BC3
MATCHES
Play Won
2 2
2 1
2 0

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
12 6

12 7

1 12

Diff

11



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group C MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 311 - CARLOS TINJACA SUTA 3 3 0 20 3 17
2 307 - Stefania Ferrando 3 2 1 19 6 13
3 303 - Jonathan Gonzalez 3 1 2 4 18 -14

4 314 - Yoana Harding 3 0 3 3 19 -16



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group D

Rk Name

1 304 - Angel Anzalas

2 312 - JAVIER SOTO FAJARDO
3 305 - Howard Cohen

4 313 -

Natalie Chastain

Individual BC3
MATCHES
Play Won
3 2
3 2
3 1
3 1

Lost

1

1

POINTS

For Agst
13 11
15 8

10 13
10 16

Diff



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
1/4 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side
301 JESUS ROMERO COL 5*—4 302 MarAa RuAz
304  Angel Anzalas ARG 2—9* 307 Stefania Ferrando
306 LAURA GARCIA COL 13*—0 308 James Miranda

311 CARLOS TINJACA SUTA COL 5*—2 312 JAVIER SOTO FAJARDO

1/2 Final

BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side

301 JESUS ROMERO COL 5*—3 307 Stefania Ferrando

306 LAURA GARCIA COL 0—8* 311 CARLOS TINJACA SUTA
3/4 Playoff

BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side

307 Stefania Ferrando ARG 5*—3 306 LAURA GARCIA
Final

BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side

311 CARLOS TINJACA SUTA COL 5*—1 301 JESUS ROMERO

NPC

ARG

ARG

USA

PER

NPC

ARG

COL

NPC

COL

NPC

COL



Rank

10

11

12

13

14

FINAL RANKING
Individual BC3

Name

311 - CARLOS TINJACA SUTA
301 - JESUS ROMERO

307 - Stefania Ferrando

306 - LAURA GARCIA

302 - MarAa RuAz

312 - JAVIER SOTO FAJARDO
304 - Angel Anzalas

308 - James Miranda

305 - Howard Cohen

310 - Cristobal Aranda

309 - Dean Acosta

308 - Jonathan Gonzalez

313 - Natalie Chastain

314 - Yoana Harding

NPC Code

COL

COL

ARG

COL

ARG

PER

ARG

USA

USA

CHI

PER

CHI

USA

CHI

NPC Name

Colombia

Colombia

Argentina

Colombia

Argentina

Peru

Argentina

United States of America
United States of America
Chile

Peru

Chile

United States of America

Chile



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group A
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 13:23

Referee: Carmen Blanco
Liner: nicolas vilarino
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
412 Tomas Marquez Ruiz MEX 407 Ivan Costa ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
6 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
5 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
14* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group A
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 00:35

Referee: Javier Eduardo Alvarez Vives
Liner: Florencia Lemos
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
412 Tomas Marquez Ruiz MEX 406 Khalil Profiti ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 P
0 Tie-Break 1
3 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group A
Wed 14 Nov 2018 Start Time 13:17

Referee: Osvaldo RaA?l Cingolani
Liner: Soledad urroz
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
412 Tomas Marquez Ruiz MEX 401 Steve Wilson BER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
2 Total 3"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

407

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group A
Wed 14 Nov 2018 Start Time 13:22

Javier Eduardo Alvarez Vives

gaston collante

2
NPC No.
Ivan Costa ARG 406
Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Name

Khalil Profiti

WINNER

Score

7*

NPC

ARG

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 09:02

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner: Evelin Vera Galarza
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
407 Ivan Costa ARG 401 Steve Wilson BER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 6
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 1
0 Total 13*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

406

Score

Note:

Name

Khalil Profiti

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 16:21

Celina Hernandez Argueta

HERRERA DAVID

NPC No.
ARG 401
Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Name

Steve Wilson

WINNER

Score

NPC

BER

4*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 04:54

Referee: InA®©s ItatA Caraballo
Liner:
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
410 Jeremy Finton USA 408 JHONATAN CONTO MENDOZA PER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
7 E-1 0
6 E-2 0
6 E-3 0
6 E-4 0
25* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 09:04

Referee: Ariel HernAjn Cancela
Liner: Walter Gorena
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
410 Jeremy Finton USA 405 Leonel Arellano CHI
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 4
2 Total 8"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

410

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B
Wed 14 Nov 2018 Start Time 13:38

Mariana Di Tulio

Haydee
3
Name NPC No. Name NPC
Jeremy Finton USA 402 Karla Manuel Enriquez MEX
WINNER
Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
5* Total 0

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B
Wed 14 Nov 2018 Start Time 13:33

Referee: Ariel HernAjn Cancela
Liner: Nicolas Villarino
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
408 JHONATAN CONTO MENDOZA PER 405 Leonel Arellano CHI
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 6
0 E-2 6
0 E-3 6
0 E-4 7
0 Total 25*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 09:02

Referee: Fabian Tambosco
Liner: gaston collante
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
408 JHONATAN CONTO MENDOZA PER 402 Karla Manuel Enriquez MEX
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 7
0 E-2 6
0 E-3 6
0 E-4 6
0 Total 25*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

405 Leonel Arellano

Score
0
0
0
0
0

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 13:21

Fabian Tambosco

Evelin Vera Galarza

5
NPC No. Name NPC
CHI 402 Karla Manuel Enriquez MEX
WINNER
Ends Score
E-1 1
E-2 4
E-3 2
E-4 3
Total 10*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 13:21

Referee: Emilinao GastA®n Cingolani
Liner: Walter Gorena
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
411 Norma Concha CHI 409 Henry Sawyer USA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
0 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 09:03

Referee: Mariana Di Tulio
Liner: Evelin Vera Galarza
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
411 Norma Concha CHI 404 Kevin Stokes USA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
3" Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Wed 14 Nov 2018 Start Time 13:20

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner: HERRERA DAVID
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
411 Norma Concha CHI 403 Jose Maria Buzzo ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
0 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Wed 14 Nov 2018 Start Time 13:24

Referee: Carmen Blanco
Liner: JOSE CEBALLOS
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
409 Henry Sawyer USA 404 Kevin Stokes USA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
0 Tie-Break 1
3 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 12:03

Referee: Carlos Hendrick Oliveira
Liner: HERRERA DAVID
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
409 Henry Sawyer USA 403 Jose Maria Buzzo ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 4
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 4
1 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Thu 15 Nov 2018 Start Time 13:21

Referee: Loreno kikuchi
Liner: gaston collante
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
404 Kevin Stokes USA 403 Jose Maria Buzzo ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 o
1 Total 4"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Fri 16 Nov 2018 Start Time 09:04

Referee: Emilinao GastA®n Cingolani
Liner: Walter
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
401 Steve Wilson BER 404 Kevin Stokes USA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Fri 16 Nov 2018 Start Time 09:02

Referee: Osvaldo RaA?l Cingolani
Liner:
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
409 Henry Sawyer USA 405 Leonel Arellano CHI
WINNER
Score Ends Score
6 E-1 0
0 E-2 0
0 E-3 0
0 E-4 0
6* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Fri 16 Nov 2018 Start Time 09:04

Referee: Fabian Tambosco

Liner: Evelin Vera Galarza

Court: 5

No. Name NPC No. Name

402 Karla Manuel Enriquez MEX 412 Tomas Marquez Ruiz

Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
5 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
7* Total 1

Note:

NPC

MEX

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Fri 16 Nov 2018 Start Time 01:45

Referee: Juan Manuel Ferrer
Liner: Soledad Urroz
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
403 Jose Maria Buzzo ARG 406 Khalil Profiti ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
2 Total 3"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/2 Final
Fri 16 Nov 2018 Start Time 13:29

Referee: Ariel HernAjn Cancela
Liner: Florencia Lemos
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
401 Steve Wilson BER 409 Henry Sawyer USA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
5* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/2 Final
Fri 16 Nov 2018 Start Time 10:29

Referee: Carlos Hendrick Oliveira
Liner: HERRERA DAVID
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
402 Karla Manuel Enriquez MEX 406 Khalil Profiti ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
3 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 3/4 Playoff
Fri 16 Nov 2018 Start Time 12:51

Referee: Emilinao GastA®n Cingolani
Liner: HERRERA DAVID
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
402 Karla Manuel Enriquez MEX 409 Henry Sawyer USA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
5 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
11* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Final
Fri 16 Nov 2018 Start Time 05:30

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner: Evelin Vera Galarza
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
401 Steve Wilson BER 406 Khalil Profiti ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 401 - Steve Wilson 3 3 0 20 3 17
2 406 - Khalil Profiti 3 2 1 11 8 3
3 412 - Tomas Marquez Ruiz 3 1 2 19 6 13

4 407 - lvan Costa 3 0 3 1 34 -33



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For  Agst Diff
1 402 - Karla Manuel Enriquez 3 2 1 35 5 30
2 410 - Jeremy Finton 3 2 1 32 8 24
3 405 - Leonel Arellano 3 2 1 33 12 21

4 408 - JHONATAN CONTO MENDOZA 3 0 3 0 75 -75



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group C

Rk Name

1 403 - Jose Maria Buzzo
2 409 - Henry Sawyer

3 404 - Kevin Stokes

4 411 - Norma Concha

Individual BC4
MATCHES
Play Won
3 3
3 1
3 1
3 1

POINTS

For Agst
21 2

13 13

5 10

3 17

Diff

19

14



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

1/4 Final

BIB  Side

401 Steve Wilson
409 Henry Sawyer

402 Karla Manuel Enriquez
403 Jose Maria Buzzo

1/2 Final

BIB Side

401 Steve Wilson

402 Karla Manuel Enriquez
3/4 Playoff

BIB Side

402 Karla Manuel Enriquez
Final

BIB Side

401 Steve Wilson

Individual BC4
NPC Result BIB
BER 4*—2 404
USA 6*—0 405
MEX 7 —1 412
ARG 2—3" 406

NPC Result

BER 5*—0

MEX 3—4

NPC Result

MEX 11*—0

NPC Result

BER 4* —1

BIB

406

Side

Kevin Stokes

Leonel Arellano
Tomas Marquez Ruiz

Khalil Profiti

BIB Side
409 Henry Sawyer

406 Khalil Profiti

BIB Side

409 Henry Sawyer

Side

Khalil Profiti

NPC

USA

CHI

MEX

ARG

NPC

USA

ARG

NPC

USA

NPC

ARG



Rank

10

11

12

FINAL RANKING

Individual BC4
Name NPC Code
401 - Steve Wilson BER
406 - Khalil Profiti ARG
402 - Karla Manuel Enriquez MEX
409 - Henry Sawyer USA
403 - Jose Maria Buzzo ARG
404 - Kevin Stokes USA
412 - Tomas Marquez Ruiz MEX
405 - Leonel Arellano CHI
411 - Norma Concha CHI
407 - Ivan Costa ARG
408 - JHONATAN CONTO MENDOZA PER
410 - Jeremy Finton USA

NPC Name

Bermuda

Argentina

Mexico

United States of America
Argentina

United States of America
Mexico

Chile

Chile

Argentina

Peru

United States of America



Event Name

Team BC1/BC2

Pairs BC3

Pairs BC4

Individual BC4

Individual BC2

Individual BC1

Individual BC3

MEDALLISTS BY EVENT

Date

14 Nov 2018

14 Nov 2018

14 Nov 2018

14 Nov 2018

Medal

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

Name

Steve Wilson

Khalil Profiti

Karla Manuel Enriquez
Jonathan Aquino

Luis Cristaldo

DUBIER PAREDES MOROYOQUI
Eduardo Sanchez Reyes
Eduardo Ventura

German Calderon
CARLOS TINJACA SUTA
JESUS ROMERO

Stefania Ferrando

NPC Code

BER

ARG

MEX

ARG

ARG

MEX

MEX

MEX

CHI

COL

COL

ARG



Rank

NPC

BER

ARG

MEX

COL

CHI

Total:

MEDAL STANDINGS

Mixed

G

Tot

12

Rank by Total

3

1
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